Electoral data

Using this sheet:
Fill in the cells for each polling district. Please make sure that the names of each parish, parish ward and district ward are correct and

consistant. Check your data in the cells to the right.

Scroll right to see the second table

Check your data 2016 2022
Number of councillors: 60 60
Overall electorate: 112,258 116,000
Average electorate per clir: 1,871 1,933

Scroll left to see the first table

Is this polling district contained in

Wf;it":iéhe Is there any other description you use for this Isatg:ri’;ﬁlgnﬁ glcflt,nl(:a(\;/zntﬁlsnigl:n l; :)gfis;uggd(l‘S:;Iﬁtoiolgtaa\llget?\i? agroup of pgrishes with ajoin} What ward is this polling district W:S:;:ntthe v;?:é;;éze Fill in the name of each ward once E;”cltr)]ut:gllr:isms:: These cells will show you the elector_ate and variance. They change
o area? parish council? If not, leave this in? depending what you enter in the table to the left.
district code? blank. cell blank. cell blank. electorate? electorate? ward
gizltl:in(g Description of area Parish Parish ward Grouped parish council Existing ward EIe;(t)(:)L;ate Elezc(t)grzate Name of ward clz\:grg:?;vzfrd Elezc(t)zéate Variance 2016 Elezc(tJZ;ate Variance 2022
EX1 Example 1 Little Example Little and Even Littler Example 480 502 Alresford 1 1,690 -10% 1,763 -9%
EX2 Example 2 Even Littler Example Little and Even Littler Example 67 68 Alton Park 2 3,548 -5% 3,589 -7%
EX3 Example 3 Medium Example Example 893 897 Ardleigh & Little Bromley 1 1,902 2% 2,210 14%
EX4 Example 4 Big Example Big Example East Example 759 780 Beaumont & Thorpe 1 1,838 -2% 1,930 0%
EX5 Example 5 Big Example Big Example West Example 803 824 Bockings EIm 2 4,245 13% 5,197 _
Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix 1 1,914 2% 1,972 2%
AA Alton Park (Groom Park) Alton Park 1,062 1,015 Brightlingsea 3 6,604 18% 6,667 15%
AB Alton Park (St Osyth Road) Alton Park 2,486 2,574 Burrsville 1 1,814 -3% 1,975 2%
AC Beaumont & Thorpe (Beaumont) Beaumont-Cum-Moze Beaumont & Thorpe 273 286 Frinton 2 3,454 -8% 3,397 -12%
AD Beaumont & Thorpe (Thorpe) Thorpe-le-Soken Beaumont & Thorpe 1,565 1,644 Golf Green 2 4,082 9% 4,072 5%
AE Bockings Elm (Bluehouse Farm Bockings EIm 1,614 2,323 Great & Little Oakley 1 1,710 -9% 1,678 -13%
AF Bockings Elm (Cann Hall) Bockings EIm 2,631 2,875 Great Bentley 1 1,850 -1% 1,869 -3%
AG Burrsville Burrsville 1,814 1,975 Hamford 2 3,320 -11% 3,409 -12%
Al Frinton Frinton & Walton \Ij\;:rtg; & Walton (Frinton Frinton 3,454 3,397 Harwich East 1 1.896 1% 1.836 5%
AJ Golf Green (Brooklands & Grasslands) Golf Green 737 810 Harwich East Central 2 3,811 2% 3,947 2%
AK Golf Green (Golf Green) Golf Green 1,475 1,419 Harwich West 2 3,980 6% 4,219 9%
AL Golf Green (Tudor) Golf Green 1,870 1,843 Harwich West Central 2 3,873 4% 3,957 2%
Hamford Frinton & Walton Frinton & Walton (Hamford Hamford 3,320 3,409 Haven 1 1,800 4% 1792 7%
AM Ward)
AN Haven Haven 1,800 1,792 Holland & Kirby 2 3,941 5% 3,919 1%
Holland & Kirby (Great Holland) Frinton & Walton Frinton & Walton (Great Holland & Kirby 730 715 Homelands 1 1725 8% 1,702 12%
AO Holland Ward)
AP Holland & Kirby (Kirby Cross) Frinton & Walton \Ij\;:rtg)n & Walton (Kirby Cross Holland & Kirby 2,109 2,138 Lawford 2 3.479 7% 3,681 5%
Holland & Kirby (Kirby-le-Soken) Frinton & Walton Frinton & Walton (Kirby-le- Holland & Kirby 1,102 1,066 Little Clacton & Weeley 5 3,935 5% 4.314 12%
AQ Soken Ward)
AR Homelands Frinton & Walton \Ij\;:rtg)n & Walton (Homelands Homelands 1,725 1,702 Manningtree, Mistley, Little Bent 2 3,663 2% 3,940 204
AS Little Clacton Little Clacton Little Clacton & Weeley 2,389 2,416 Peter Bruff 2 3,328 -11% 3,302 -15%
AT Weeley Weeley Little Clacton & Weeley 1,546 1,898 Pier 2 3,614 -3% 3,917 1%
AU Peter Bruff Peter Bruff 3,328 3,302 Ramsey & Parkeston 1 1,751 -6% 1,902 -2%
AV Pier (Town Hall) Pier 2,006 2,265 Rush Green 2 3,512 -6% 3,453 -11%
AW Pier (West CIiff) Pier 1,608 1,652 St Bartholomews 2 4,024 8% 4,031 4%
AX Rush Green (Coppins Hall) Rush Green 2,189 2,122 St James 2 3,434 -8% 3,406 -12%
AY Rush Green (Tinkers Hall) Rush Green 1,323 1,331 St Johns 2 3,886 4% 3,866 0%
BA St Bartholomews (Brook Farm) St Bartholomews 1,163 1,170 St Marys 2 3,769 1% 3,689 -5%
BB St Bartholomews (Gunfleet) St Bartholomews 2,861 2,861 St Osyth & Point Clear 2 3,813 2% 3,994 3%
BC St James St James 3,434 3,406 St Pauls 2 3,822 2% 3,834 -1%
St Johns St Johns 3,886 3,866 Thorrington, Frating, ElImstead &
Great Bromley 2 3,839 3% 3,955 2%
BD
BE St Marys St Marys 3,769 3,689 Walton 2 3,392 -9% 3,614 -7%
BF Point Clear St Osyth St Osyth (Point Clear Ward) St Osyth & Point Clear 1,376 1,395
BG St Osyth St Osyth St Osyth (St Osyth Ward) St Osyth & Point Clear 2,437 2,598
BH St Pauls (Gardens) St Pauls 1,722 1,708
BJ St Pauls (Holland Park) St Pauls 2,100 2,126
Walton (Central) Frinton & Walton Frinton & Walton (Walton Walton 2,326 2,561
Ward)
BK
Walton (Naze) Frinton & Walton Frinton & Walton (Walton Walton 1,066 1,053
Ward)
BL
CA Alresford Alresford Alresford 1,690 1,763
CB Ardleigh Ardleigh Ardleigh & Little Bromley 1,692 1,994
ccC Little Bromley Little Bromley Ardleigh & Little Bromley 210 216
CD Bradfield Bradfield Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix 936 963
CE Wrabness Wrabness Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix 335 351




CF

CG
CH
cJ

CK
CL

CM
CN
Cco
CP

cQ
cs
CT
cu
cv
DA
DB
DC
DD
DE

DF

DG

DH

DJ

DK

DL

Wix

Brightlingsea (All Saints)
Brightlingsea (Hurst Green)
Brightlingsea (St James)

Great & Little Oakley (Great Oakley)
Great & Little Oakley (Little Oakley)
Great Bentley

Harwich East

Harwich East Central (The Bay)
Harwich East Central (The Vines)
Harwich West (All Saints)

Harwich West (Tollgate)

Harwich West Central (Hall Lane)
Harwich West Central (Pound Farm)
Lawford East

Lawford West

Little Bentley

Manningtree

Mistley (Horsley Cross/West)
Mistley (Village)

Tendring

Ramsey & Parkeston (Parkeston)
Ramsey & Parkeston (Ramsey)

Elmstead

Frating

Great Bromley

Thorrington

Wix
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Great Oakley
Little Oakley
Great Bentley
Harwich
Harwich
Harwich
Harwich
Harwich
Harwich
Harwich
Lawford
Lawford

Little Bentley

Manningtree

Mistley

Mistley

Tendring

Ramsey & Parkeston
Ramsey & Parkeston

Elmstead

Frating

Great Bromley

Thorrington

Harwich (East Ward)
Harwich (East Central Ward)
Harwich (East Central Ward)
Harwich (West Ward)
Harwich (West Ward)
Harwich (West Central Ward)
Harwich (West Central Ward)

Ramsey & Parkeston
(Parkeston Ward)

Ramsey & Parkeston (Ramsey
Ward)

Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea

Great & Little Oakley
Great & Little Oakley
Great Bentley

Harwich East

Harwich East Central
Harwich East Central
Harwich West

Harwich West

Harwich West Central
Harwich West Central
Lawford

Lawford

Manningtree, Mistley, Little
Bentley & Tendring
Manningtree, Mistley, Little
Bentley & Tendring
Manningtree, Mistley, Little
Bentley & Tendring
Manningtree, Mistley, Little
Bentley & Tendring
Manningtree, Mistley, Little
Bentley & Tendring
Ramsey & Parkeston

Ramsey & Parkeston

Thorrington, Frating, ElImstead
& Great Bromley

Thorrington, Frating, ElImstead
& Great Bromley

Thorrington, Frating, ElImstead
& Great Bromley

Thorrington, Frating, ElImstead
& Great Bromley

643
2,167
2,183
2,254

798

912
1,850
1,896
2,101
1,710
1,465
2,515
2,407
1,466
2,102
1,377

213

733

733

1,456

528

653

1,098

1,509

426

882

1,022

658
2,152
2,168
2,348

802

876
1,869
1,836
2,033
1,914
1,616
2,603
2,415
1,541
2,286
1,395

199

716

927

1,626

473

654

1,248

1,577

428

909

1,041




Alresford

Ardleigh
Beaumont-Cum-Moze
Bradfield
Brightlingsea
Elmstead

Frating

Frinton & Walton

Frinton & Walton

Frinton & Walton
Frinton & Walton
Frinton & Walton

Frinton & Walton

Frinton & Walton

Great Bentley
Great Bromley
Great Oakley
Harwich

Harwich
Harwich
Harwich

Lawford

Little Bentley

Little Bromley

Little Clacton

Little Oakley
Manningtree

Mistley

Ramsey & Parkeston

Ramsey & Parkeston

St Osyth
St Osyth

Tendring
Thorpe-le-Soken
Thorrington
Weeley

Wix

Wrabness

Frinton & Walton
(Frinton Ward)
Frinton & Walton
(Great Holland
Ward)

Frinton & Walton
(Hamford Ward)
Frinton & Walton
(Homelands Ward)
Frinton & Walton
(Kirby Cross Ward)
Frinton & Walton
(Kirby-le-Soken
Ward)

Frinton & Walton
(Walton Ward)

Harwich (East
Central Ward)
Harwich (East
Ward)

Harwich (West
Central Ward)
Harwich (West
Ward)

Ramsey &
Parkeston
(Parkeston Ward)
Ramsey &
Parkeston (Ramsey
Ward)

St Osyth (Point
Clear Ward)

St Osyth (St Osyth
Ward)

11
11

12
11

N

h © © ©

[y
~N~ooh~N ®



