## Electoral data

Using this sheet:
Fill in the cells for each polling district. Please make sure that the names of each parish, parish ward and district ward are correct and consistant. Check your data in the cells to the right.

## Scroll right to see the second table

What is the polling	Is there any other description you use for this	Is this polling district contained in a parish? If not, leave this cell	Is this polling district contained in a parish ward? If not, leave this	Is this polling district contained in a group of parishes with a joint parish council? If not, leave this	What ward is this polling district in?	What is the current	What is the predicted

district code?	area?	blank.	cell blank.	parish council? If not, leave this cell blank.	in?	electorate?	electorate?
		_					
Polling district	Description of area	Parish	Parish ward	Grouped parish council	Existing ward	Electorate 2016	Electorate 2022
EX1	Example 1	Little Example		Little and Even Littler	Example	480	502
EX2	Example 2	Even Littler Example		Little and Even Littler	Example	67	68
	•			Little and Even Littler	•		
EX3	Example 3	Medium Example	5: 5 . 5 .		Example	893	897
EX4 EX5	Example 4 Example 5	Big Example Big Example	Big Example East Big Example West		Example Example	759 803	780 824
ENU	Example 5	ыу Ехапіріе	Big Example West		Ехапріє	803	024
AA	Alton Park (Groom Park)				Alton Park	1,062	1,015
AB	Alton Park (St Osyth Road)				Alton Park	2,486	2,574
AC	Beaumont & Thorpe (Beaumont)	Beaumont-Cum-Moze			Beaumont & Thorpe	273	286
AD	Beaumont & Thorpe (Thorpe)	Thorpe-le-Soken			Beaumont & Thorpe	1,565	1,644
AE	Bockings Elm (Bluehouse Farm	•			Bockings Elm	1,614	2,323
AF	Bockings Elm (Cann Hall)				Bockings Elm	2,631	2,875
AG	Burrsville				Burrsville	1,814	1,975
	Frinton	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Frinton		Frinton	3,454	3,397
AH			Ward)				·
AJ	Golf Green (Brooklands & Grasslands)				Golf Green	737	810
AK	Golf Green (Golf Green)				Golf Green	1,475	1,419
AL	Golf Green (Tudor)				Golf Green	1,870	1,843
	Hamford	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Hamford		Hamford	3,320	3,409
AM			Ward)			-,-	2, 22
AN	Haven		,		Haven	1,800	1,792
AO	Holland & Kirby (Great Holland)	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Great Holland Ward)		Holland & Kirby	730	715
AP	Holland & Kirby (Kirby Cross)	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Kirby Cross Ward)		Holland & Kirby	2,109	2,138
AQ	Holland & Kirby (Kirby-le-Soken)	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Kirby-le- Soken Ward)		Holland & Kirby	1,102	1,066
AR	Homelands	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Homelands Ward)		Homelands	1,725	1,702
AS	Little Clacton	Little Clacton	waid)		Little Clacton & Weeley	2,389	2,416
AT	Weeley	Weeley			Little Clacton & Weeley	1,546	1,898
AU	Peter Bruff	weeley			Peter Bruff	3,328	3,302
	Pier (Town Hall)				Pier	2,006	2,265
AV	Pier (West Cliff)				Pier	1,608	1,652
AW	,				Rush Green	2,189	2,122
AX	Rush Green (Coppins Hall) Rush Green (Tinkers Hall)				Rush Green	1,323	1,331
AY	St Bartholomews (Brook Farm)				St Bartholomews		
BA	,				St Bartholomews	1,163 2,861	1,170 2,861
BB	St Bartholomews (Gunfleet) St James						
BC	St James St Johns				St James St Johns	3,434 3,886	3,406 3,866
	Ot Johns				Ot Johns	3,000	3,000
BD BE	St Marys				St Marys	3,769	3,689
BF	Point Clear	St Osyth	St Osyth (Point Clear Ward)		St Osyth & Point Clear	1,376	1,395
BG		St Osyth	St Osyth (St Osyth Ward)		St Osyth & Point Clear	2,437	2,598
	St Osyth St Pauls (Gardens)	3t Osytti	St Osytti (St Osytti Walu)		St Pauls		1,708
BH	· ·				St Pauls	1,722	
BJ	St Pauls (Holland Park)	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Walton		Walton	2,100 2,326	2,126
	Walton (Central)	Filliton & Walton	Ward)		vvalion	2,320	2,561
BK							
	Walton (Naze)	Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Walton Ward)		Walton	1,066	1,053
BL							
CA	Alresford	Alresford			Alresford	1,690	1,763
CB	Ardleigh	Ardleigh			Ardleigh & Little Bromley	1,692	1,994
CC	Little Bromley	Little Bromley			Ardleigh & Little Bromley	210	216
CD	Bradfield	Bradfield			Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix	936	963
CE	Wrabness	Wrabness			Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix	335	351

	Check your data	2016	2022
_	Number of councillors:	60	60
	Overall electorate:	112,258	116,000
	Average electorate per cllr:	1,871	1,933

## Scroll left to see the first table

I	Fill in the number of councillors per ward	These cells will show you the electorate and variance. They change depending what you enter in the table to the left.
---	--	---

Name of word	Number of	Electorate	Verience 2040	Electorate	Variance 2000
Name of ward	clirs per ward	2016	Variance 2016	2022	Variance 2022
Alecatord		4.000	400/	4.700	00/
Alresford	1	1,690	-10%	1,763	-9% -70/
Alton Park	2	3,548	-5%	3,589	-7%
Ardleigh & Little Bromley	1	1,902	2%	2,210	14%
Beaumont & Thorpe	1	1,838	-2%	1,930	0%
Bockings Elm	2	4,245	13%	5,197	34%
Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix	1	1,914	2%	1,972	2%
Brightlingsea	3	6,604	18%	6,667	15%
Burrsville	1	1,814	-3%	1,975	2%
Frinton	2	3,454	-8%	3,397	-12%
Golf Green	2	4,082	9%	4,072	5%
Great & Little Oakley	1	1,710	-9%	1,678	-13%
Great Bentley	1	1,850	-1%	1,869	-3%
Hamford	2	3,320	-11%	3,409	-12%
Harwich East	1	1,896	1%	1,836	-5%
Harwich East Central	2	3,811	2%	3,947	2%
Harwich West	2	3,980	6%	4,219	9%
Harwich West Central	2	3,873	4%	3,957	2%
Haven	1	1,800	-4%	1,792	-7%
Holland & Kirby	2	3,941	5%	3,919	1%
Homelands	1	1,725	-8%	1,702	-12%
Lawford	2	3,479	-7%	3,681	-5%
Little Clacton & Weeley	2	3,935	5%	4,314	12%
Manningtree, Mistley, Little Bent	2	3,663	-2%	3,940	2%
Peter Bruff	2	3,328	-11%	3,302	-15%
Pier	2	3,614	-3%	3,917	1%
Ramsey & Parkeston	1	1,751	-6%	1,902	-2%
Rush Green	2	3,512	-6%	3,453	-11%
St Bartholomews	2	4,024	8%	4,031	4%
St James	2	3,434	-8%	3,406	-12%
St Johns	2	3,886	4%	3,866	0%
St Marys	2	3,769	1%	3,689	-5%
St Osyth & Point Clear	2	3,813	2%	3,994	3%
St Pauls	2	3,822	2%	3,834	-1%
Thorrington, Frating, Elmstead &		•		*	
Great Bromley	2	3,839	3%	3,955	2%
Walton	2	3,392	-9%	3,614	-7%

CF	Wix	Wix	
CG	Brightlingsea (All Saints)	Brightlingsea	
CH	Brightlingsea (Hurst Green)	Brightlingsea	
CJ	Brightlingsea (St James)	Brightlingsea	
CK	Great & Little Oakley (Great Oakley)	Great Oakley	
CL	Great & Little Oakley (Little Oakley)	Little Oakley	
CM	Great Bentley	Great Bentley	
CN	Harwich East	Harwich	Harwich (East Ward)
CO	Harwich East Central (The Bay)	Harwich	Harwich (East Central Ward)
CP	Harwich East Central (The Vines)	Harwich	Harwich (East Central Ward)
CQ	Harwich West (All Saints)	Harwich	Harwich (West Ward)
CR	Harwich West (Tollgate)	Harwich	Harwich (West Ward)
CS	Harwich West Central (Hall Lane)	Harwich	Harwich (West Central Ward)
CT	Harwich West Central (Pound Farm)	Harwich	Harwich (West Central Ward)
CU	Lawford East	Lawford	
CV	Lawford West	Lawford	
	Little Bentley	Little Bentley	
DA		•	
	Manningtree	Manningtree	
DB	3	3	
	Mistley (Horsley Cross/West)	Mistley	
DC	mency (neroldy ended, med)	,	
20	Mistley (Village)	Mistley	
DD	wildley (village)	wiiotoy	
DD	Tendring	Tendring	
DE	renaming	renamig	
DL	Ramsey & Parkeston (Parkeston)	Ramsey & Parkeston	Ramsey & Parkeston
DF	Rainsey & Faikesion (Faikesion)	Ramsey & Larkeston	(Parkeston Ward)
Di	Ramsey & Parkeston (Ramsey)	Ramsey & Parkeston	Ramsey & Parkeston (Ramsey
DG	ramsey & raineston (ramsey)	ramsey a rancision	Ward)
ЪО	Elmstead	Elmstead	vvara)
	Limstead	Elifisteda	
DH			
υп	Frating	Frating	
	Fraung	Fraulig	
Б.			
DJ	0 10 1	0 15 1	
	Great Bromley	Great Bromley	
DK			
	Thorrington	Thorrington	
DL			

Bradfield, Wrabness & Wix	642	ceol
,	643	658
Brightlingsea	2,167	2,152
Brightlingsea	2,183	2,168
Brightlingsea Great & Little Oakley	2,254	2,348
	798	802
Great & Little Oakley	912	876
Great Bentley	1,850	1,869
Harwich East	1,896	1,836
Harwich East Central	2,101	2,033
Harwich East Central	1,710	1,914
Harwich West	1,465	1,616
Harwich West	2,515	2,603
Harwich West Central	2,407	2,415
Harwich West Central	1,466	1,541
Lawford	2,102	2,286
Lawford	1,377	1,395
Manningtree, Mistley, Little Bentley & Tendring	213	199
Manningtree, Mistley, Little	733	716
Bentley & Tendring	733	7 10
Manningtree, Mistley, Little	733	927
Bentley & Tendring	133	921
Manningtree, Mistley, Little	4.450	1.000
3 , , , ,	1,456	1,626
Bentley & Tendring	500	470
Manningtree, Mistley, Little Bentley & Tendring	528	473
Ramsey & Parkeston	653	654
Ramsey & Parkeston	1,098	1,248
Thorrington, Frating, Elmstead & Great Bromley	1,509	1,577
Thorrington, Frating, Elmstead & Great Bromley	426	428
Thorrington, Frating, Elmstead & Great Bromley	882	909
Thorrington, Frating, Elmstead & Great Bromley	1,022	1,041

Alresford	_	11
Ardleigh	_	11
Beaumont-Cum-Moze		5
Bradfield		9
Brightlingsea		12
Elmstead		11
Frating	_	7
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	4
	_(Frinton Ward)	•
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	
	(Great Holland	1
F:	Ward)	
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	2
Frinten 9 Melton	_ (Hamford Ward)	
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton (Homelands Ward)	2
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	
Tillion & Walton	(Kirby Cross Ward)	2
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	
Timon & Walton	(Kirby-le-Soken	1
	Ward)	
Frinton & Walton	Frinton & Walton	
	(Walton Ward)	4
Great Bentley		9
Great Bromley	_	9
Great Oakley	_	9
Harwich	Harwich (East	4
	_Central Ward)	•
Harwich	Harwich (East	4
	Ward)	
Harwich	Harwich (West	4
Harwich	_Central Ward) Harwich (West	
Harwich	Ward)	4
Lawford	waid)	15
Little Bentley	_	5
Little Bromley		5
Little Clacton		13
Little Oakley	_	9
Manningtree	_	7
Mistley		11
Ramsey & Parkeston	Ramsey &	
•	Parkeston	5
	(Parkeston Ward)	
Ramsey & Parkeston	Ramsey &	
	Parkeston (Ramsey	6
	_Ward)	
St Osyth	St Osyth (Point	5
	Clear Ward)	Ü
St Osyth	St Osyth (St Osyth	8
Tondring	_Ward)	
Tendring Thomas la Sakan	_	7 11
Thorpe-le-Soken Thorrington	_	
Weeley		9 9
Wix		9 7
Wrabness		7
**IdDIIGGG		,